

# Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

#### NOTICE TO PROCEED

**UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC.** Calamba, Laguna

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC.** that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the **"Supply, Delivery & Installation of Upgraded Biometrics OPCEN Security"**, shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZÁNO RUFINO B. BIAZON

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on \_\_\_\_\_\_OLDEU 1023

Name of the Bidder or Representative DFKTER FLTON E. OTK

Authorized signature \_

City Government of Muntinlupa, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Main Building, National Road, Barangay Putatan, Muntinlupa City



#### Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ between CITY GOVERNMENT

OF MUNTINLUPA of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and UPLINK

INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC. with address at Calamba Laguna (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the Supply, Delivery & Installation of Upgraded Biometrics OPCEN Security and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of One Million Four Hundred Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred Pesos (P1,495,100.00)(hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

#### NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
  - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
    - i. Schedule of Requirements;
    - ii. Technical Specifications;
    - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
    - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
  - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security:
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of One Million Four Hundred Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred Pesos (P1,495,100.00)or such other sums as may be ascertained, UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC. agrees to the Supply, Delivery & Installation of **Upgraded Biometrics OPCEN Security** in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with the laws of the Republ	lic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.
Hon. ROZZÁNO RUFINO B. BIAZ City Mayor	AK
for:	for:
CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLU	PA UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC.
Ment has onoo	Signed in the presence of:  13elinde Bicssie Macaesa
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA )	MOV A C 2023
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public personally appeared:	for and in Muntinlupa City, this day of 2023,
NAME	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON	Driver's License N03-86-030998

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed.

ļ

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. 413 Page No. 133; Book No. \_/Y Series of 2023.

ADMIN 11" HE 227 (2013-2024) PTIC HE, 060613100 TE 2023 VALID UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2023 IBP LIFETIKE CHARRENTO, 64275 ATTCC: French to arm MOLE ELECT IN THE STORY STORY STORY





Lest Name. First Name. Middle Name
OJAS, DEXTER ELTON ELE
Nationality Sex Date of Birth Weight [kg]. Height[m]
PHL M 1997/11/02 78 1.72

Address B3 L8 ASIA 1 CANLUBANG CALAMBA LAGUNA

bloca line

Unicinse No. Expiration Date 2032/11/02 Eyes Color BLACK

DL GOULA A.A.) O.B.I.B2

Conditions NONE

ATTY, REDFILO E. GUADIF III, CESO V

## 

#### REPUBLIC OF THE PULLIPPULES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE



#### HORSPROFESSIONAL DRIVER'S LICEUSE



ton Home, Free Mana, 1952-1944 BIAZON, ROZZANO RUFIHO BUNDAN

95- 934-5550 **8540.08** Heimind 38 1989-5550 108 177

وعد بالدو

A 10 TABLET BYALA ALABANG VILLAGE. THE ARMINETERS

- pr 04 1200 04 030098 2023/03/20

Learned Learned

In one & Signatura et l'e satet.

957291296

My holy

oronom domaton 1991, hottenperant smal 1992, dotten enement some Madescatement state 1900/252, and subsect 1900/252, and subsect 1900/252, and subsect

Supplier :	HIDHINIK I	MTEGR.	ATED SOLUTIONS	i, INC.	P.O. No.:	030887		
Address :	Calamba (	City, Lagu	ına		Date : <u>November 21, 2023</u>			
		Mode of Procur	ement: Pu	blic Bidding				
Gentlemen	ı: Please furn	ish and/or	deliver to this office the	following articles subject	to the terms and	conditions contai	ned herein:	
Place	of delivery :				Delivery Term :	A		
					Payment Term			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
1	12	unit	2-MP wide-angle dual- Features auto illumina Supports 6,000 users, fingerprints, 10,000 ca Multiple unlock methor fingerprint and QR co- create your own person Recognizes faces 0.3 m recognition accuracy comparison time is 0 Features face mask de Offers multiple types intrusion, unlock time illegal card and passw Supports different type blocklist, VIP, guest an TCP/IP and Wi-Fi contant DHCP. Recognizes	n to 1.5 m away (0.98 ft-4.9 rate of 99.9% and the 1:N 2 s per person. etection and safety helmet of alarms such as duress, to cout, and excessive use of yord.	nation and DWDI ght pollution. rds, 6,000 d 300,000 record password, them to 02 ft); face detection. amper, eral, patrol,		626,016.00	
2	2	unit	W/ UPS/ TPLINK/DLI FEATURES 8 10/100/1 2 1000Mbps SFP Slots	UNMANAGED POE NETW NK/CISCO/UBIQUITI/DAHU 1000Mbps RJ45 Ports, s Battery controller inside	JA/WITEK/OEM		62,602.00 40,068.00	
3	6	unit	Door weight 40~60kg, door width 950mm					
4	2	set	180° without positioning Carbon steel material, 300,000 times ELECTRIC DROPDOWN BOLT FOR GLASS DOOR/DAHUA/OEM Photoelectric control technology to prevent the mechanical failure Ultra low power design, more durable and more environmental protection 500,000 electricity aging test Built-in reverse current protection circuit page 1 of 4					
Total A	mounts in W	ords:						
ļ	y day of dela	ay shall be CINTEGRA Signature	ake the full delivery with in posed of the full delivery with the fu	hin the time specified above	Very Trulylyo Mayor ROZZ	e-tenth (1/10) of of the control of	B. BIAZON	
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished)				Requesting Office/Dept.	An	Funds Available: Amount:  R.O. No.:		
			u Negotiated . No.:		R.C	). No.:		
Certifi	ed Correct: _	Secretary	of the Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account		

Supplier:	UPLINK I	NTEGRATI	ED SOLUTIONS, INC.	_ P.O. No. : _	03088	37		
Address:	Calamba C	lity, Laguna		Date :	November 21	1, 2023		
	Mode of Procurement: Public Bidding							
Gentle	emen : Please b	e furnish this	office the following articles subject to the terms and cond	dition contain her	ein:			
Place	of delivery:	,	D	elivery Term : _				
Date	of delivery :		Pa	ayment Term:				
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description		Unit Cost	Amount		
5	9	set	A microprocessor chip control circuit ELECTRIC DROPDOWN BOLT FOR METAL/WOOD E DAHUA/OEM Photoelectric control technology to prevent the me	8,347.00	75,123.00			
6	1	set	Photoelectric control technology to prevent the mechanical  Ultra low power design, more durable and more environmental protection 500,000 electricity aging test Built-in reverse current protection circuit A microprocessor chip control circuit  DOUBLE DOOR MAGNETIC LOCK / DAHUA/OEM  280KG * 2 Anti-pull Built-in reverse current protection device (MOV) Aluminum shell with high strength alloy material  Electromagnetic suction work completely, there is no mechanical					
7	12	pcs	failure Can be set DC12V or DC24V  Double lock body insulation treatment  NO CONTACT EXIT BUTTON/DAHUA/OEM  Professional circuit design, no mechanical failure  Normally open/closed functions, flexible application  500000 times fatigue test and durability					
8	3	pcs	EMERGENCY EXIT BUTTON /DAHUA/OEM Photoelectric control technology to prevent the me	1,879.00	5,637.00			
9	2	pcs	failure Use fire retardant material, convenient installation  Normally open/closed functions, flexible application  500000 times fatigue test and durability  CENTRALIZE POWER SUPPLY/OEM  7,723.00  15,4					
10	2	unit	fused power outputpower and fault indicator 2000VA INLINE UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPL' ABLEREX/KEBOS/DAHUA/EATON/OEM Boost and buck AVR for voltage stabilization Auto restart while AC is recovering	35,474.00				
11 12	2 4	pcs box	Simulated sine wave Cold start function RECHARGEABLE SEALED LEAD ACID BATTERY 12V 20AH/OEM CAT6 INDOOR ETHERENET CABLE/DAHUA/TPLINK/DLINK/EXPOS 11,477.00 4.  page 2 of 4.					
Total	Amounts in w	ords:				-		
	every day of c	lelay shall be LINK INTEC Signati	Very Tell SOLUTIONS, INC.  Dre over plated name  Of Dre 1013	Truly yours /// Mayor RØZZAN	M N K			
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available :								
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must  be accomplished.)  Amount:								
Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated  Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.:								
Certified (	-	ecretary of the	Sanggunian Authorized Official	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	Chief Account			
Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account								

Supplier :	lier: UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC.				P.O. No. : _	0308	87
Address: Calamba City, Laguna			Date : _	November 2	21, 2023		
	241.000			Mode of Procurement : Public Bidding			
Gentler		furnish this	office the follow	ing articles subject to the terms a	nd condition contain he	rein:	
Place o	of delivery :_				_ Delivery Term :	··-	
Date o	of delivery :_				Payment Term:		<del>-,</del>
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
13 14 15	30 2 1	pcs pcs set	METAL ENCLO ROUGH-INS IN POE power sp 2.5mm x 5mm PVC cable due Electrical met long elbow 1' Electrical met Metal C-Clam Metal Screw 2 Screw tox #8 PVC pipe 1/4' PVC pipe elbo PVC pipe ada Square junction Masking tape Labeller tape Labeller tape Step drill 4-20 Silicon sealan Multi purpose Putty knife st Paint brush 2' TTHN wire (BI Spade Y-Type Spade Ring-Ty Soldering lead	n DC power male plug jack - 15 ct 2mx80mmx80m -2pcs, electrical ct 2mx80mmx80m -2pcs, electricalic tube pipe 1" - 5 pcs, Electrical metalic tube calic tube connector w/ locknut p 1" - 20 pcs, Electrical pull book power with the properties of the	pcs rical wire 22/2 - 50mtr: ical metalic tube e coupling 1" - 5 pcs t 1" - 2 pcs x 4"x6"x6"-1 pcs cs, - 15 pcs cor 1/2" - 4 pcs 0.16mmx19mm-5pcs - 15 pcs ccs - 2 pcs 4 - 4 pcs // caulking gun- 6  1" - 2 pcs g re (Red) #14 - 50 mtrs AWG - 10 pcs 1 - 10 pcs	35.00 27,128.00 205,000.00	1,050.0 54,256.0 205,000.0
16	1	set	Cable tie 4mm x 300mm (100/pack) - 2 pack INSTALLATION AND CONFIGURATION - INCLUDES page 3 of 4			242,140.00	242,140.0
Total A	mounts in wo	ords:				<u> </u>	
Conf	very day of de	elay shall be INK INTEC	imposed.  RATED SOLU  Ire dver pilnted n  DI DEC 1013  Pate	ame 	Very Truly yours,  Mayor ROZZA	NO RUFINO B.	BIAZON
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Re-				Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available :		
be accompl		· ······ Potenoti			Amount:		
Approved (	to be purchase	thru Negotia	ted		R.O. No. :		
Purchase p	er Sanggunian	g Res. No. :	<del></del>				
Certified C	orrect:						
Commen C							

Supplier :	UPLINK I	NTEGRATE	D SOLUTION	P.O. No. :	0308	387	
	Calamba C	ity, Laguna		Date : _	November	21, 2023	
			-		Mode of P	rocurement: P	ublic Bidding
Gentle	men ; Please be	e furnish this	office the follov	ving articles subject to the terms and	d condition contain he	rein:	
Place	of delivery:				Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery:				Payment Term:		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
	1	set	Installation a control term management of user auth (IP addressin Configuration Installation Ins	ELECTRICAL, STRUCTURED CABLI and Configuration of multi-auther inal, Installation and configuration at platform. Configuration of network ing, DNS and Gateway) on of access control alarm and log of structured cabling for access of electrical and civil works. Restor ing to be affected of structured ca f access control terminal of Reference (TOR) for details of a Support and Maintenance support will be provided through Technical Support and 24 x 7 Em e Technical Support. In-site service as soon as possible uplied equipment is found defection the contractor shall provide re with the same or higher enarifinate three(3) years warranty on device including technical support thr ip warranty, three(3) year's main Conduct free training for at least of City Government of Muntinlupate and operational requirement of supplied for a minimum of one (1) exxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	ntication access on of access control ochonization ork connectivity  is.  control terminal occoping and the basic of project and the L) working day.		P1,495,100.00
Total A	Amounts in w	ords:					
•	very day of d	elay shall be i INK INTEG Signatu	mposed.	JTIONS, INC.	Very Truly yours, Mayor ROZZA	•	
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available :  Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must Amount :							****
Purchase p	to be purchase per Sangguniar	thru Negotia ng Res. No. :					
Certified C		cretary of the	Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	